

## **Congratulations to RP's 2023 Value Award Winners**



Copyright 2024 Radiology Partners | All Rights Reserved. References to Radiology Partners includes its managed physician-owned and operated radiology practices which are licensed to practice medicine. Radiology Partners, Inc. is not licensed to practice medicine and does not provide patient care.

info@radpartners.com





As part of our annual tradition, Radiology Partners (RP) recently recognized the 2023 Value Award winners, celebrates RP physicians and support teammates who embody our <u>practice values</u> of integrity, teamwork, excellence, service and accountability. Meet this year's winners.



**Dr. Robert Gordon: Service Award** 

Dr. Gordon is a vascular and interventional radiologist (IR) and serves as radiology chair at his local hospital. He was recognized by multiple hospital administrators and clinical teammates for his willingness to improve service offerings to patients and his service to referring providers.

Dr. Gordon helped create, build and promote his hospital client's pain management program, fostering a multi-disciplinary approach with IR, PT/OT, neurosurgery, neuromusculoskeletal and osteopathic manipulative medicine. The hospital staff reported a boost in morale because of his intentionality in building relationships with referring providers, hospitalists and residents. Additionally, the clinical team said he treats every patient as though they are his only one of the day, and he treats his peers with great respect, no matter their title. Stephanie Gibb, Dr. Gordon's hospital colleague and director of cardiopulmonary and IR services, said, "It is truly a pleasure to work with a physician who puts our patients first, wants to grow our IR business and is an active participant in doing so."

Copyright 2024 Radiology Partners | All Rights Reserved. References to Radiology Partners includes its managed physician-owned and operated radiology practices which are licensed to practice medicine. Radiology Partners, Inc. is not licensed to practice medicine and does not provide patient care.



Dr. Gordon has an exceptional sense of responsibility that inevitably leads to his patients having great outcomes. Everyone here benefits from his abilities and enthusiasm to help every patient. – Matt Green, RN, IR



**Caleb Payne: Accountability Award** 

As regional vice president of operations, Caleb serves RP's radiology practices in Florida. His RP colleagues praise his commitment and dedication to RP and the humble, respectful service he provides to RP physicians and support teammates.

Caleb was recognized for his ability to get results. He is described as a "go-to" for all aspects of operations. Whether it's client negotiations, recruiting or project management, Caleb achieves results through his vast expertise. Additionally, Caleb is committed to his team, working to develop and assist them in advancing professionally. He is well-regarded among colleagues and known for his leadership skills and well-earned authority, and he is a key advisor to local practice leadership.

Caleb has upped the game of those around him. – Dr. Ryan Harvey, RP radiologist and practice president

Copyright 2024 Radiology Partners | All Rights Reserved. References to Radiology Partners includes its managed physician-owned and operated radiology practices which are licensed to practice medicine. Radiology Partners, Inc. is not licensed to practice medicine and does not provide patient care.





**Eddie Robles: Service Award** 

As a director of user technologies in IT, Eddie serves the entire practice, and while he received the Service Award, his colleagues believe he exemplifies every RP value.

Eddie was recognized for his upbeat, insightful attitude, his willingness to help and serve his teammates, and his reliability and support. He is skilled at leading and executing complex efforts with precision, professionalism and service. He prioritizes cultivating relationships among his teammates and treats everyone at RP with kindness and respect. "Whether you've been part of RP for 10 years or 10 days, you will be welcomed and served in some way, shape or form by Eddie," said Melinda Collins, RP associate vice president of marketing and communications. Finally, Eddie is dedicated to serving RP in whatever he does. Melinda shared, "Eddie consistently strives to understand the needs of his clients and consistently exceeds expectations."

We might want to consider renaming the Service Award 'the Eddie'. - Dr. Rich Heller, RP ACMO for health policy and communications

Please join us in congratulating the 2023 Value Award recipients! Learn more about RP's values on <u>our website</u> or on <u>our YouTube channel</u>.

<u>Radiology Partners</u>, through its owned and affiliated practices, is a leading physician-led and physician-owned radiology practice in the U.S. Learn more about our mission, values and practice principles at <u>RadPartners.com</u>. For the latest news from RP, follow along on our <u>blog</u> and on <u>Twitter</u>, <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>YouTube</u>. Interested in learning about career opportunities? <u>Visit our careers</u> page.

Copyright 2024 Radiology Partners | All Rights Reserved. References to Radiology Partners includes its managed physician-owned and operated radiology practices which are licensed to practice medicine. Radiology Partners, Inc. is not licensed to practice medicine and does not provide patient care.

